
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4088
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
FELLOWSHIP TO GIRLS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has announced fellowship to the girl students studying in Schools of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to issue guidelines to the Slate Government to implement the said fellowship in other Government schools; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M. A., A. FATMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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